

SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES) No. CV-20-0030-PR
UNION OF ARIZONA,)
) Arizona Court of Appeals, Div. One
Petitioner,) No. 1 CA-CV 18-0486
)
v.)
) Maricopa County Superior Court
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF) No. CV2014-007505
CHILD SAFETY,)
)
Respondent.)
)
)

COMBINED PETITION FOR REVIEW AND APPENDIX

Keith Beauchamp (012434)
Roopali H. Desai (024295)
D. Andrew Gaona (028414)
COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Telephone: (602) 381-5490
kbeauchamp@cblawyers.com
rdesai@cblawyers.com
agaona@cblawyers.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

Table of Contents

	Page
Introduction	1
Issues Presented for Review	3
Material Facts	4
Reasons the Petition Should Be Granted	7
I. The Court of Appeals Misinterpreted the PRL’s Plain Language.	8
II. The Court of Appeals Ignored Important Public Policy.	11
III. The Court of Appeals Disregarded Its Own Remand.	16
Rule 21(a) Notice	17
Conclusion	17

Table of Citations

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>ACLU-AZ/Holstege v. William Montgomery</i> , No. CV2019-007636 (Ariz. Superior Ct., Maricopa Cty.).....	15
<i>Am. Civ. Liberties Union v. Ariz. Dep’t of Child Safety</i> , 240 Ariz. 142 (App. 2016)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Am. Civ. Liberties Union v. Ariz. Dep’t of Child Safety</i> , 455 P.3d 725 (App. 2020)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Carlson v. Pima Cty.</i> , 141 Ariz. 487 (1984)	7
<i>Congress Elementary Sch. Dist. No. 17 of Yavapai Cty.</i> <i>v. Warren</i> , 227 Ariz. 16 (App. 2011)	10, 11
<i>Democratic Party of Pima Cty. v. Ford</i> , 228 Ariz. 545 (App. 2012)	13
<i>Fenster v. Brown</i> , 617 F.2d 740 (D.C. Cir. 1979)	12
<i>LaWall v. Robertson</i> , 237 Ariz. 495 (App. 2015)	10, 11
<i>Long v. I.R.S.</i> , 932 F.2d 1309 (9th Cir. 1991)	14
<i>Mattachine Soc’y of Washington, DC v. United States</i> <i>Dep’t of Justice</i> , 406 F. Supp. 3d 64 (D.D.C. 2019)	15
<i>Negley v. F.B.I.</i> , 818 F. Supp. 2d 69 (D.D.C. 2011)	15

<i>Phoenix Newspapers, Inc. v. Keegan</i> , 201 Ariz. 344 (App. 2001)	12
<i>Premier Physicians Grp., PLLC v. Navarro</i> , 240 Ariz. 193 (2016)	9
<i>Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Cmty. v. Rogers</i> , 168 Ariz. 531 (1991)	14
<i>Scottsdale Unified Sch. Dist. No. 48 of Maricopa Cty.</i> <i>v. KPNX Broad. Co.</i> , 191 Ariz. 297 (1998)	7

Statutes

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(E)(ii)	14
A.R.S. § 12-341	17
A.R.S. § 12-342	17
A.R.S. § 12-348	17
A.R.S. § 12-2030	17
A.R.S. § 39-121.02	<i>passim</i>
A.R.S. § 39-127	9
Ariz. R. Civ. App. P. 21(a)	17
Laws 2006, Ch. 249, § 1 (S.B. 1225).....	12

Other Authorities

Ariz. Auditor General, <i>Arizona Department of Child Safety</i> <i>Independent Review</i> (June 26, 2015) https://cutt.ly/cr1TkWv	1
Louis Brandeis, <i>What Publicity Can Do</i> , in <i>OTHER PEOPLE’S</i> <i>MONEY AND HOW THE BANKERS USE IT</i> (1914)	3
